the Underwriter exercises its right to terminate the Underwriting Agreement
pursuant to the terms therein, the Rights Issue will not proceed.

Any persons contemplating buying or selling Shares from the date of this
announcement up to the date on which all the conditions of the Rights Issue
are fulfilled or waived, and any dealings in the Rights Shares in their nil-paid
form between Friday, 18 January 2013 to Friday, 25 January 2013 (both days
inclusive), bear the risk that the Rights Issue may not become unconditional
or may not proceed.

Any Shareholders or other persons contemplating dealing in the Shares or
nil-paid Rights Shares are recommended to consult their own professional
advisers.

(E)	 CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structures of the Company (i) as at the date of
this announcement; (ii) immediately upon completion of the Share Consolidation;
and (iii) immediately upon completion of the Rights Issue under various scenarios:

	 (i) As at the date of this	 (ii) upon completion of the
	 announcement	 Share Consolidation
				   Approx. %
		  Approx. %	 No. of	 of issued
	 No. of	 of issued	 Consolidated	 Consolidated
	 Shares	 Shares	 Shares	 Shares
Shareholders

Eav Family	 1,819,312,305	 53.24%	 181,931,230	 53.24%
Covenhills (as a
  substantial Shareholder)	 485,104,860	 14.20%	 48,510,486	 14.20%
Other Directors	 –	 –	 –	 –

Sub-total	 2,304,417,165	 67.44%	 230,441,716	 67.44%

Public Shareholders

Covenhills (as a
  public Shareholder)	 –	 –	 –	 –
Other Shareholders	 1,112,748,942	 32.56%	 111,274,894	 32.56%
Sub-Underwriters	 –	 –	 –	 –

Sub-total	 1,112,748,942	 32.56%	 111,274,894	 32.56%

Total	 3,417,166,107	 100.00%	 341,716,610	 100.00%

R7.19(2)

16

(iii) (a) Assuming none of the outstanding Share Options is exercised and none of
the outstanding Convertible Notes is converted on or before the 4:30 p.m. on the
Latest Lodging Date:

	 (1) Upon completion of	 (2) Upon completion of
	 the Capital Reorganisation	 the Capital Reorganisation
	 and the Rights	 and the Rights Issue
	 Issue assuming (i) full	 assuming (i) full 	 (3) Upon completion of the
	 acceptance by the Eav	 acceptance by the Eav Family	 Capital Reorganisation and
	 Family under the Rights Issue;	 and Covenhills under the	 the Rights Issue
	 and (ii) nil acceptance	 Rights Issue; and (ii) nil	 assuming full acceptance